
No. 
10 
11 
54 
57 
188 
350 
473 
494 
515 
552 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Julius MIUKULA 
Lucas SCHWARZ 
Neilas PECATAUSKAS 
Oscar BRIX 
Lennox LITZRODT 
Collin WOHNHAS 
Maximilian WERNER 
Mads FREDSØE 
Albert LEGAARD 

Entrant/Team 
Team DIGA-Procross 
SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 
Privateer MX 
VisuAlz Production by Racegas.de 
Becker Racing 
Privateer MX 
SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 
Team Waldmann 
Becker Racing 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

Bike 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Kawasaki 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Suzuki 
KTM 
KTM 

Printed: 11.01.2019 11:04:32 
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Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 Dortmund 0,300 Km 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
Startlist



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
10 

494 
515 
54 

473 
552 
11 

188 
350 
57 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Maximilian WERNER 
Mads FREDSØE 
Lucas SCHWARZ 
Collin WOHNHAS 
Albert LEGAARD 
Julius MIUKULA 
Oscar BRIX 
Lennox LITZRODT 
Neilas PECATAUSKAS 

Nat. 

DEU 

DEU 

DNK 

DEU 

DEU 

DNK 

CZE 

DNK 

DEU 

LTU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

Suzuki 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Kawasaki 

Entrant/Team 

Team DIGA-Procross 

Team Waldmann 

Becker Racing 

Privateer MX 

SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 

Becker Racing 

Privateer MX 

VisuAlz Production by Racegas.de 

Laps 
8 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
33.682 
37.758 
37.960 
38.627 
38.801 
40.189 
40.268 
40.598 
41.095 
47.224 

Diff 

4.076 
4.278 
4.945 
5.119 
6.507 
6.586 
6.916 
7.413 

13.542 

In Lap 
6 
5 
7 
5 
6 
4 
5 
6 
6 
4 

km/h 
32,065 
28,603 
28,451 
27,960 
27,834 
26,873 
26,820 
26,602 
26,281 
22,870 

 

Printed: 11.01.2019 12:54:14 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 

PRACTICE 1 

Practice started at 12:44:48 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 12:39 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Lap 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(350) Lennox LITZRODT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(57) Neilas PECATAUSKAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

42.253 

43.413 

41.465 

40.598 

43.598 

46.532 

43.604 

43.443 

45.773 

44.805 

41.095 

42.012 

52.486 

47.404 

50.217 

47.224 

47.284 

48.443 

Diff 

+1.655 

+2.815 

+0.867 

+3.000 

+5.437 

+2.509 

+2.348 

+4.678 

+3.710 

+0.917 

+5.262 

+0.180 

+2.993 

+0.060 

+1.219 

Time of Day 

12:49:13.375 

12:49:56.788 

12:50:38.253 

12:51:18.851 

12:52:02.449 

12:47:49.013 

12:48:32.617 

12:49:16.060 

12:50:01.833 

12:50:46.638 

12:51:27.733 

12:52:09.745 

12:47:54.337 

12:48:41.741 

12:49:31.958 

12:50:19.182 

12:51:06.466 

12:51:54.909 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(10) Carl OSTERMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(494) Maximilian WERNER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(515) Mads FREDSØE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(54) Lucas SCHWARZ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(473) Collin WOHNHAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(552) Albert LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(11) Julius MIUKULA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(188) Oscar BRIX 

1 

2 

Lap Tm 

40.207 

34.686 

37.738 

36.353 

42.462 

33.682 

40.055 

39.138 

1:08.147 

38.961 

48.434 

38.614 

37.758 

59.040 

42.705 

40.919 

39.526 

38.817 

49.166 

39.591 

37.960 

46.540 

40.537 

38.932 

47.249 

38.627 

43.044 

55.681 

47.788 

43.648 

43.765 

42.154 

40.911 

38.801 

43.817 

49.526 

45.661 

59.047 

40.189 

41.571 

40.667 

42.752 

43.702 

41.191 

43.859 

42.435 

40.268 

40.278 

47.858 

44.865 

Diff 

+6.525 

+1.004 

+4.056 

+2.671 

+8.780 

+6.373 

+5.456 

+30.389 

+1.203 

+10.676 

+0.856 

+21.282 

+4.745 

+2.959 

+1.566 

+0.857 

+11.206 

+1.631 

+7.913 

+1.910 

+0.305 

+8.622 

+4.417 

+17.054 

+8.987 

+4.847 

+4.964 

+3.353 

+2.110 

+5.016 

+9.337 

+5.472 

+18.858 

+1.382 

+0.478 

+2.563 

+3.434 

+0.923 

+3.591 

+2.167 

+0.010 

+7.260 

+4.267 

Time of Day 

12:47:29.273 

12:48:03.959 

12:48:41.697 

12:49:18.050 

12:50:00.512 

12:50:34.194 

12:51:14.249 

12:51:53.387 

12:48:02.368 

12:48:41.329 

12:49:29.763 

12:50:08.377 

12:50:46.135 

12:51:45.175 

12:47:37.286 

12:48:18.205 

12:48:57.731 

12:49:36.548 

12:50:25.714 

12:51:05.305 

12:51:43.265 

12:47:47.646 

12:48:28.183 

12:49:07.115 

12:49:54.364 

12:50:32.991 

12:51:16.035 

12:52:11.716 

12:47:51.583 

12:48:35.231 

12:49:18.996 

12:50:01.150 

12:50:42.061 

12:51:20.862 

12:52:04.679 

12:47:46.870 

12:48:32.531 

12:49:31.578 

12:50:11.767 

12:50:53.338 

12:51:34.005 

12:52:16.757 

12:47:39.742 

12:48:20.933 

12:49:04.792 

12:49:47.227 

12:50:27.495 

12:51:07.773 

12:47:46.257 

12:48:31.122 

Printed: 11.01.2019 12:54:55 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 

PRACTICE 1 

Practice started at 12:44:48 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 12:39 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
10 

473 
552 
494 
515 
54 
11 

350 
188 
57 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Collin WOHNHAS 
Albert LEGAARD 
Maximilian WERNER 
Mads FREDSØE 
Lucas SCHWARZ 
Julius MIUKULA 
Lennox LITZRODT 
Oscar BRIX 
Neilas PECATAUSKAS 

Nat. 

DEU 

DEU 

DNK 

DEU 

DNK 

DEU 

CZE 

DEU 

DNK 

LTU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Suzuki 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Kawasaki 

Entrant/Team 

Team DIGA-Procross 

SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

Team Waldmann 

Becker Racing 

Privateer MX 

SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 

Privateer MX 

Becker Racing 

VisuAlz Production by Racegas.de 

Laps 
9 
8 
8 
9 
8 
7 
8 
8 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
33.493 
35.706 
35.933 
35.939 
36.888 
37.393 
37.527 
38.421 
40.269 
43.655 

Diff 

2.213 
2.440 
2.446 
3.395 
3.900 
4.034 
4.928 
6.776 

10.162 

In Lap 
8 
6 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
5 
5 
6 

km/h 
32,246 
30,247 
30,056 
30,051 
29,278 
28,882 
28,779 
28,110 
26,820 
24,739 

 

Printed: 11.01.2019 14:25:45 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 

PRACTICE 2 

Practice started at 14:19:18 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 14:09 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Lap 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(350) Lennox LITZRODT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(188) Oscar BRIX 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(57) Neilas PECATAUSKAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

38.306 

42.851 

38.753 

37.527 

43.900 

41.403 

40.231 

38.686 

43.523 

38.421 

41.931 

38.559 

44.789 

46.276 

43.861 

43.078 

41.014 

40.269 

41.926 

54.492 

46.983 

46.183 

44.223 

48.395 

44.670 

43.655 

49.768 

Diff 

+0.779 

+5.324 

+1.226 

+6.373 

+2.982 

+1.810 

+0.265 

+5.102 

+3.510 

+0.138 

+6.368 

+6.007 

+3.592 

+2.809 

+0.745 

+1.657 

+14.223 

+3.328 

+2.528 

+0.568 

+4.740 

+1.015 

+6.113 

Time of Day 

14:22:09.486 

14:22:52.337 

14:23:31.090 

14:24:08.617 

14:24:52.517 

14:20:30.411 

14:21:10.642 

14:21:49.328 

14:22:32.851 

14:23:11.272 

14:23:53.203 

14:24:31.762 

14:25:16.551 

14:20:13.324 

14:20:57.185 

14:21:40.263 

14:22:21.277 

14:23:01.546 

14:23:43.472 

14:24:37.964 

14:20:12.790 

14:20:58.973 

14:21:43.196 

14:22:31.591 

14:23:16.261 

14:23:59.916 

14:24:49.684 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(10) Carl OSTERMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(473) Collin WOHNHAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(552) Albert LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(494) Maximilian WERNER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(515) Mads FREDSØE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(54) Lucas SCHWARZ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(11) Julius MIUKULA 

1 

2 

3 

Lap Tm 

38.880 

35.105 

43.801 

34.390 

36.177 

34.084 

45.532 

33.493 

33.518 

41.447 

39.073 

51.426 

36.913 

51.938 

35.706 

47.814 

35.999 

42.794 

41.977 

38.726 

39.019 

39.520 

37.813 

45.516 

35.933 

38.976 

36.377 

42.306 

36.178 

42.659 

37.058 

42.011 

35.939 

48.394 

42.820 

39.084 

37.398 

42.540 

39.862 

43.719 

36.888 

40.148 

48.523 

43.021 

40.082 

38.699 

38.442 

1:00.293 

37.393 

46.162 

42.376 

38.929 

Diff 

+5.387 

+1.612 

+10.308 

+0.897 

+2.684 

+0.591 

+12.039 

+0.025 

+5.741 

+3.367 

+15.720 

+1.207 

+16.232 

+12.108 

+0.293 

+6.861 

+6.044 

+2.793 

+3.086 

+3.587 

+1.880 

+9.583 

+3.037 

+0.438 

+6.367 

+0.239 

+6.720 

+1.119 

+6.072 

+12.455 

+5.932 

+2.196 

+0.510 

+5.652 

+2.974 

+6.831 

+3.260 

+11.130 

+5.628 

+2.689 

+1.306 

+1.049 

+22.900 

+8.635 

+4.849 

+1.402 

Time of Day 

14:20:02.406 

14:20:37.511 

14:21:21.312 

14:21:55.702 

14:22:31.879 

14:23:05.963 

14:23:51.495 

14:24:24.988 

14:24:58.506 

14:20:05.360 

14:20:44.433 

14:21:35.859 

14:22:12.772 

14:23:04.710 

14:23:40.416 

14:24:28.230 

14:25:04.229 

14:20:16.614 

14:20:58.591 

14:21:37.317 

14:22:16.336 

14:22:55.856 

14:23:33.669 

14:24:19.185 

14:24:55.118 

14:19:59.730 

14:20:36.107 

14:21:18.413 

14:21:54.591 

14:22:37.250 

14:23:14.308 

14:23:56.319 

14:24:32.258 

14:25:20.652 

14:20:07.258 

14:20:46.342 

14:21:23.740 

14:22:06.280 

14:22:46.142 

14:23:29.861 

14:24:06.749 

14:24:46.897 

14:20:18.204 

14:21:01.225 

14:21:41.307 

14:22:20.006 

14:22:58.448 

14:23:58.741 

14:24:36.134 

14:20:09.875 

14:20:52.251 

14:21:31.180 

Printed: 11.01.2019 14:26:11 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 

PRACTICE 2 

Practice started at 14:19:18 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 14:09 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified (120% = 39.630) 

No. 
10 

494 
473 
515 
54 

552 
350 
11 

188 

57 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Maximilian WERNER 
Collin WOHNHAS 
Mads FREDSØE 
Lucas SCHWARZ 
Albert LEGAARD 
Lennox LITZRODT 
Julius MIUKULA 
Oscar BRIX 

Neilas PECATAUSKAS 

Nat. 

DEU 

DEU 

DEU 

DNK 

DEU 

DNK 

DEU 

CZE 

DNK 

LTU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

Suzuki 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Kawasaki 

Entrant/Team 

Team DIGA-Procross 

Team Waldmann 

SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 

Becker Racing 

Privateer MX 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

Privateer MX 

SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 

Becker Racing 

VisuAlz Production by Racegas.de 

Laps 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

10 
10 
9 

9 

Best Tm 
33.025 
34.536 
34.536 
35.937 
36.359 
36.432 
36.749 
37.184 
37.293 

40.634 

Diff 

1.511 
1.511 
2.912 
3.334 
3.407 
3.724 
4.159 
4.268 

7.609 

In Lap 
6 

10 
10 
8 
9 
4 
9 

10 
7 

8 

km/h 
32,702 
31,272 
31,272 
30,053 
29,704 
29,644 
29,389 
29,045 
28,960 

26,579 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 57 not classified for the race 120% rule 

Printed: 11.01.2019 16:16:21 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 

QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 15:50:17 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 15:41 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
10 

494 
473 
515 
54 

552 
350 
11 

188 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Maximilian WERNER 
Collin WOHNHAS 
Mads FREDSØE 
Lucas SCHWARZ 
Albert LEGAARD 
Lennox LITZRODT 
Julius MIUKULA 
Oscar BRIX 

Nat. 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DNK 
DEU 
DNK 
DEU 
CZE 
DNK 

Bike 
Husqvarna 
Suzuki 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 

Entrant/Team 
Team DIGA-Procross 
Team Waldmann 
SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 
Becker Racing 
Privateer MX 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Ba
Privateer MX 
SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 
Becker Racing 

 

Margin of Victory Ø km/h 

- 

Best Lap Tm km/h 

- 

Best Lap by 

Printed: 11.01.2019 16:17:07 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                            Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 

RACE 

Race (8 Laps) 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 21:03 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
Startgrid

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
No. 57 not classified for the race 120% rule

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
NEW



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
10 

473 
494 
515 
552 
54 
11 

188 
350 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Collin WOHNHAS 
Maximilian WERNER 
Mads FREDSØE 
Albert LEGAARD 
Lucas SCHWARZ 
Julius MIUKULA 
Oscar BRIX 
Lennox LITZRODT 

Nat. 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DNK 
DNK 
DEU 
CZE 
DNK 
DEU 

Bike 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Suzuki 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 

Entrant/Team 
Team DIGA-Procross 
SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 
Team Waldmann 
Becker Racing 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 
Privateer MX 
SX 3 Fahrer ohne Team 
Becker Racing 
Privateer MX 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
4 

Total Tm 
4:27.555 
4:37.334 
4:40.497 
4:48.810 
4:54.968 
4:59.789 
5:01.682 
4:30.556 
4:51.926 

Diff 

9.779 
12.942 
21.255 
27.413 
32.234 
34.127 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 
34.206 
35.358 
35.655 
36.810 
37.378 
37.758 
37.705 
39.127 
41.237 

In Lap 
3 
6 
4 
2 
5 
3 
7 
5 
3 

Points 
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 

9.779 

Ø km/h 

32,292 

Best Lap Tm 

34.206 

km/h 

31,573 

Best Lap by 

10 - Carl OSTERMANN 
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Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
SX3 

RACE 

Race (8 Laps) started at 21:10:46 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 21:03 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h
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